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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT W. H. Jackson;
and E.a%W, Crellin, co-partners, comprising the firm known as the

Des Moines Bridge & Iron Company of Des Noines, Iowa as Principals,

/

and /

L

, o7
corporation, as surety, are held and firmly bound unto the Northern

Pacific Railway Company, a corporation in the sum oﬁjThr&e Thousand

e

Five Hundred TDollars ($3,500.00) lawPwl money of fphe United States,

1 5 a 7 i . . 4
for the payment of which gum well and trudly to Pe made, the sald
4

/“
principals and the sald surety do hereby biNg themselves, thelr heirs,

executors, administrators, successors and’jsgﬁgnﬂ, Jointly and sever=

of \

ally by these pregsents.
i .
SIGNED BY SAID OBLIGORS AND #ealed with their geals this

4
£

d&y Df _,'l' _«B.L‘It‘\! (] ltﬁ-’ll’

=y

WHEREAS the sald W, H. J q,ték:sOn and B, W,
into a g¢ontract dated the Twmlfthfﬁay of May, A.D., 1921, with the
Northern Pac ific Railway Cemﬁaﬂyg wvhereby they are to furnigh the materipd
labor , tools and equipment fcf’the fabrication and erecticn wumpleté
in plagce on foundations to ba'furnia“ed by the Rallway Company, of
two One Hundred Thousand (1@?,090) gallon steel water
towers Thirty feet in height, one to be located at Zero, Montana,
and one t0 be located af/éllensburg, Washington; plang to conform to

/
the Company's general %ﬁans for steel water tanks, excépt as shown on
s ke tches attached to }ﬁu aforesaid contract.

How TﬁﬂﬁjﬁdhE. if thea bove named Prineipals, W. H. Jackson
and E. W. Crellin, ﬁhall well and faithfully keep , perform and ecarry
out aach and all Q% pﬂe covenants, conditions and agreements of sadd
contract, and shdll well and trully pay all laborers, mechanics,
material men and persons who supply such contractors with provisiong,
all just dues to such persons or to sny pergons {o whom any pert of this
work is given incurred in carrying on such work, then this obligatien
shall be null and void, otherwige to be and remain in full force and

effect.

8igned, Sealed and Delivered
in presence of:




\

f

Witnesser as to execution
surety!

counTY OF

On this

before me ap

to me pergonally known, wh 2ing duly swoern

corperation wl i the foregoing bond as su and that
g7fixed to 8¢ ingtrument is the corporate

corporation, and that the said instrument was gigne

paid corporation by authority of its RBoard ofi Directors,

saild acknowl edged said inpgtrument

to be the free act and deed said corporation.

day of

before me pergsonally appearsd W. H, Jackson and L. W
known and known to me to he the persons described in,

executed the within bond, and acknowledged thai they executed the same.

Notary Publie.




Deg Yoines Bridge & Iron Co.,

Peg Moines, Iowm.
Gentle man! -

Z am handing you herewith in duplioate
contract and tond covaring the 100,000 gallon stesl
water tanks proposzed for Tar‘;".us;w':m and Auhurn.

. Will you kindly execute and return at your

early convenignce?

truly,

Bridge Engineep,




, Form 290 TW

' Aorthern Parcitic Rotlway Gompany

St, Paul, July 28th, 1911

Mr+ H, E, Stevens,
Bridge Hngineer.
Dear Bir: .
I return herewi th for execution by the Qontra
agreement dated July 13th, with the Des MNoines T'ridge &

~ Company for steel water tanks for Jamestown and Auburn,
As the ariginal bond has to Ye filed with the County
Auditor for the ‘mburn work, if you will have bond executed
i;'aﬂ&%cz:te, we csn have one copy certified by the Auditor ami
ﬁnm for filed of the Assistant Secretary.

~r

fours truly,




E.W.CRELLIN,PRrRESIDENT.
W.H.JACKSON,VICE PRESIDENT.
B.N.MOSS, Secy. &TrEAS.

s, Mones Briner & [roN Wornks,

ey

MANUFACTURERS ano CONTRACTORS.
BRIDGES, STRUUCTURAL STEEL , WATER TOWERS,
GENERAL OFFICES,DES MOINES,IA. ;“JQEZ.Bf{fﬂﬂ:@g}y@§9%}ﬂﬁﬂ AND PLATE VWORIK, ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT

y CONTRACTING OFFICES,PITTSBURG ,PA UPON STRIKES,ACCIDENTS,
, OR OTHER OCCURRENCES
WORKS] PES MOINESIA, CURRY BEYOND OUR CONTROL.
| PITTSBURG,PA. \ /
“-'.h S i i = LD = S
4 & 9 % g

[

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO
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Morthern Pacitic Raibvay Gompany

Saint Paul, June 26, 1911,

Will you please furnish me with
plans for 100,000 gallon steel
tank, as built by the Des loines Bridge & Iron (o,

I understand that this _g¢ancern will receive the con=-

le

tract for the new\10,000 gallon tank at Jamestow:

STANTT
L. _x.\ul-,!:‘;{.




St. Paul, Minn.,July 24, 19011.
HES.

Mr, L. M. Perkins,
Engzineer alntenance of Way,
Tacoma, Wash .,

Dear Sir:=-

I am handing you herewith three prints of

foundation plan for 100,000 gallon tank to be built

at Auburn, Wash.
The balance of the plans covering the super-
structure will be forwardsd you as s0o0n aa rec-ei ved.
Two prints of foundation plan for tank at
Bllengburg ware forwarded Mr, Cook some time ago.
The plans for these two tanks are duplicates.

Yours truly,

Bridge BEngineer.




8t, Pail, Mimn,, July 24, 1911.

HES,

Yager,
PDivision Engincer.
Ag reyuestcd in your pencil memo, I em
handing you herewith threc¢ prints of foundation plan
for 100,000 gallon tank to be built at Jamestcwn,

N.D.

The balance of the glans covering the

guperstructure willb ¢ forwarded you as #soon as received.

Yours truly,

Bridpe Enginwer.




E I way Messages must be written in ink on t! 1 which t not be used for other purposes, and th
- par traing (except trainmen) enc i ¢ = g 5T rxa\t time sent, time received, personal si
and receiving ope r,\tnr., cxll of sending nfm e and name of receiving it.-’.mn mus t be 'n“erm on this blank

v trai 3 ch 2 ar Unneces:

tting telegran ich in their judgment would have served the Company's interest as wellif aCJ-LC by

transma

rators are required to attach a copy to Form 238, and forward same to .‘iuw-rin:en'lpzt of Telegraph.




stl Pﬂl' Ue’.’nﬂo., JUI}! 24. lglll
FEB.

. Smith,

Chief bkngincer wraintenance of Way.

I hand you herewith in duplicate draft of
rroposed contract and bond with the Des Moines Bridge
& Iron Co. for the fabricatiou snd erection complete
in place on foundations to be furnished by the Railway

Companv of two 100,000 gullaon gteel water tenks on

steel towers 30' in height, 0n1¢ to be located at Jameatown,

K.D., and the other to be located at Auburn, Wash,

Contract has been apyproved by the Legal

H. E. 8tevens.




Des ¥olnes Rridge & Iron Co.,
Curry Building,

Pittsburg, Pa,

Centleman!~

I have your favor of the 19th with gix prints
of foundation plans for tanks at ramestown, ¥.D. eznd

4. L]
Auburn, Wash.
Wa will need for the field two complete sets

prints for each tank or a total of eight complete

o

Ol

sets in all, in addition to the prints we have already

received.

Yours truly,

Bridge Englneer,




MEMO

St. Paul, Minn., yuly 2, 1911,
¥ER.

¥r. Emerson Hadlay,

Asgigtant Gensral Counsal.

I hand vou herewith in duplicate draft of
proposed contract with the Des Moines Bridge and
Iron Co. for two,hundred thousand gallon capacity steel
water tanks on steel towers thirty feet in heightj one
to be located at Tamestown, North Dakota and one to be

located at Auovurn, Washington,

If correct as to form wll; you kindly initial

and return?

HolR Stcv’ena %
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b Rorthern Parific Rathway Company

St, Paul, Minn., yuly 21, 1911:——

FEB.

Mr. Emerson Hadley,

Asgistant General Counsel.

I hand you herewith in duplicate draft of
proposed contract with the Des Moines Bridge and
Iron Co. for two,hundred thousand gallon capacity steel
water tanks on steel towers thirty feet in height; one
to be located at ramestown, North Dakota and one to be
located at Auburn, Washington.

If correct as to form will you kindly initial
and return?

E. Stevens.




W.H.JACKSON EW.CRELLIN

+ Drs Momws Brincr & [Ron

f NOT INCORPORATED.
ENGINEERS ano CONTRACTORS

BRIDGES, STRUCTURAL STEEL WORK,WATER TOWERS,
AND WATER WORKS PLANTS. ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT

GENERAL OFFICES,DES MOINES, 1A OURP?)#'_'SgglgECsCTJcRc#:EENNJESé
CONTRACTING. OFFICES,PITTSBURG,PA B e e A RIOTHER OCLuRR- b

s ( DES MOINES 1A
| PITTSBURG,PA

.'wom(

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO Kf') 5“656 /)7{/\“)' /) ]f’f'(.?) J){’f) e J'Lll:y' ].9 th ’ ‘LOl] .

Northern Pacific Railway Company,
Mr. H. E. Stevens, Bridge Engineer,

St. Paul, Minn.

In connection with the towers and tanks at
Jamestown, N.D. and Auburn, Wash., we mailed to-day under
geparate cover for your use, three (3) prints each, of our
drawings Gﬁﬁ—sheet 15 and Gﬁé—sheet 1, covering Foundation
plans.

Kindly advise us as to your print require-~
ments for this work, the drawings for which are a duplicate
of Zero, Mont. dnd Ellensburg, Wash. installations.

Very truly,
DES MOINES




W.H.JACKSON

. Dis Monves Brincr & lrony Coriezavy;

NOT INCORPORATED.
ENGINEERS ano CONTRACTORS

BRIDGES, STIRUCTURAL STEEL WORK, W \TFHER TOWERS,
AND WATER WORKS PLANTS. ALL AGREEMENTS CONTI

GENERAL OFFICES.DES MOINES, 1A UPON STRIKES, A
CONTRACTING OFFICES,PITTSBURG,PA }
OfFFice NinTH & TuTTLE STREETS.
’WORKS‘ DES MOINES.IA
| PITTSBURG,PA

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO

8 d o o s A
L evens
e de
‘U e

L B
Y A1 vee A T - w1 %
ours very truly,




AR
gy
s

At

St. Paul, Minn,, July 19, 1911.
| HES.

Mr, A, Gibsen,
Bagineer raintenance of Way,

Dear Sir:-

As per your pencil request on the attached

letter, I am handing you herewith two addition__& prints

of the foundation plan for 100,000 gallon steel water
tank to be put in at Zero, Montana.

Two prints of this foundation plan were

sent you on June 12th.

Yours truly,

Bridge BEngineer,




, Tuly 19, 1911,
HEE,

Des Moines Rridge & Iro: Do.,

Curr:} Blag .,
Pittsburg, Pa.

Gentl emen:-

I am returning you herewith approved sheets
1,3,4&5 covering 100,000 gallon tanks tc be erected
at Zero, Mont. and Fllensburg, Wash,

I note that you are willing to guaransiee the
joint between the packing box collar and head of
riser tube, and also thet you wish to make the outside
dianmaeter of tho riger tube 18",

I wil) aporove these details on receipt of
game. Sheet 2, which you mention as being ready to
go forward within a few days has not yet been received,

Yours truly,

Bridge Engineer,




, July 17, 1911,

Des Moines Rridge & Iron fo.,

Des Yoines, Towa.
Centleren:=~

I have your favor of the 14th with eight
prints of & erall sketch showing mud drum and riser
Pipe fTor elevated tank.

If vou will refer to your copy of the.contract
for the tenks st Zoro and Fllensburg, you will note
that this sketchig not the one you originally furnighed
us. Y ghould pr,efer to have the sketches on the two
contracts the sare.

I therefore, wish you would send me aight

prints sach of the skefch showing the tank in elevation,

dated 3/27/11, and sretch showing details of the riser

pipes and connection dated 3/30/11. The former sketch
gYould be corrected By the addition of the 15' 6% radius
for the semi~circular bhottom,.
Account of the original contract covering only
two tanks 1t sppears to be necessary to maske Wp this
second cort ract.

Yours truly,

Bridge Engineer.




, July 17, 1911,
HBS.

Des Moines,Bridge & Iron Co.,

Curry Building,

Pittsburg, Pa.

Gentl emen:-

Your favor of the l4th regarding lhipuqt
of tarks for Zero, Bll emisburg, Jamestown snd Aubusn,

Shipment by Lake and rail with delivery to
the Northern Pacific at Duluth , as suzgested by you
will bYe satisfactory to us.

As we are in a consideradble hurry for the tank

at Jamestown, I would be gled if you would ship the
first tank completed to that point. Also wish you would
hurry shipment of anchor bolts and anchorage material
‘to Jamestown so that we may complete our foundation

and dbe ready for swearstructure by the time same is
received. |

Yours truly,

Bridge Bngineer,.




orm 122

I‘EL EG R Ams All Railway Messages must be written in ink on these blanks, which must not be used for other purposes, and those for

& (excepl trainmen) enclosed in sealed envelope: The exact time sent, time received, personal signal of
ending and I~ v ail of sending office and 1 mnwo' receiving station must hr entered in pr\ per spaces in every instance.
s which in the 1dgment would hz served the Company’s interest as well if sent by train mail, or which appear unnecessarily
tach a copy to Form :}“\ and for ame tc x\unm intendent of 'i‘\ iwru,ph

R| T | TIME REG'D | DATEREGC'D| TIMEFILED NUMBER |SENT TO| TIMESENT | SENDER |RECEIVER




Form 1388
T EL EG H A M All Railway Messages must be written in ink on these blanks, which must not be used for other pl:;poses, and those for
(] s Pel

parties on trains (except trainmen) enclosed in sealed envelopes. The exact time sent, time receiv rsonal signal of
sending and receiving operators, call of sending office and name of receiving station must be entered in proper spaces in every instance, r
After transmitting telegrams which in their judgment would have served the Company’s interest as well if sent by train mail, or which appear unnecessarily
lafg, qperators are required to attach a copy to Form 238, and forward same to Superintendent of Telegraph.
\e—p——p E

HUMBER Ruoo Fjuou SENDER |[RECEIVER| TIME REC'D | DATE REC’D TIME FILED : NUMBER |SENT TO| TIMESENT | SENDER |[RECEIVER

¢

FROM. 8¢, Pan 1l Mion July 17 1911 TO__W C Smith
DATED A

3
/ / 4 8

Deg Meines Bridege % Iren "o agk if we have eny ebjection %o

four tanks by Tarxe and v il deliverine to N P

2t Duluth instesd ef making ol e il shipment delivering

St Paul We ceuld srrenpe to hei e af the tankes undar

33 3

- I o 2 - -
g rvYereng— =8 ' y i} 3! ) T ; .l':uwm_
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» v - Worthern Pacitic Railway Company

Minn.,, July 14,

Cribbs ! =

Your memo on my letter to »r, Smith regarding
bond for the two tanks now proposed for Jamestown
and Auburn.,

I am aware of the fact that the bond now
furnished covers only the tanks at Zero and Ell ensburg.
The price we are accepting, however, is the price bid
for four tanks under one contfact and it is not fair to
ask the Des Moines Bridge & Iron Co, to furnish two bonds
for what is virtually one contract.

This matter should he referred to Mr. Smith.

&//

H. BE. Stevens.




EW.CRELLIN,PrEsIDENT
W.H.JACKSON,VICE PRESIDENT.
B.N.MOSS,Secvy. &TrREAS.

iy Dus Mowvws Briner: & IroN Worss,

e i 5 Wil oSl
MANUFACTURERS aNo CONTRACTORS.

BRIDGES, STRUUCTURAL STEEIL WATER TOWERS,
GENERAL OFFICES ,DES MOINESIA. ﬁm@BHWEB@'m@;ﬁ"'ﬂ‘vﬂﬂ"ﬂ:\ﬂi)ﬂ‘“ﬁ&‘ﬂﬂw WORIK. ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT

CONTRACTING OFFICES,PITTSBURG PA, UPON STRIKES, ACCIDENTS,
c B OR OTHER OCCURRENCES
DES MOINES,IA. |4 ONTROL.
wWORKsS! URRY BUILDING BEYOND OUR C
| PITTSBURG,PA.

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO 571-2 P§F§k§ﬁpugeg’p&9 J’\ll}' 1‘4’ 1911.

Mr. H. E, Stevens, Bridge Engineer,

Northern Pacific Railway,

St. Paul, Minn,

Dear Sir:

Referring to the two tanks which we have for shipment
te you at Zero, Monn. and Ellensburg, Wash., would say that our con-
tracts contemplated delivery of this material to you at St. Paul,
Minn., and we would pleased to know whether it will be satisfactory

to you if we ship by a Lake and Rail, making delivery at Duluth ine
gtead of St. Paul.

We are just in receipt of your orders for two more of these
tanks for shipment to Jamestown, N. D. and Auburn, Wash., and
would like your advise in regard to them also.

Very truly yours,

DES MO




W.H.JACKSON

i Prs Mowves Brincr: & ko, ConyiezaNy;

MANUFACTURERS ano CONTRACTORS

BRIDGES, STRUCTURAL STERLYWATER TOWERS,
| GENERAL OFFICES, DES MOINES, (A . L ) : S i
CONTRACTING OFFICES.~11o8URC. oA MILL BUTLDINGS, TANIK AND PLATE WORIK,

ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT
DENVER, SALT LAKE CITY, OMAHA UPON STRIKES ACCIDENTS
I LOS ANGELES SEATTLE SAN FRANCISCO 0 N =T g OR OTHER OCCURRENCES
FICE INTH UTTLE OTREETS
| DES MOINES,IA EBLE

BEYOND QUR CONTROL
WORKS
| NEVILLE ISLAND, PITTSBURG,PA

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO 4 j /f) :\{":l.?'{:'!-‘)": /f)('mv?;la

we &re

e oy -
towers) wh

]

=or

i - on X 2 " 4 A
bowers and dic 5 expect

Chd U AW L]

ntract
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MENO

HES.

Mr. H. A. Cribhe:~

Your memo on my letign to »r, 6 Smith regarding

bond for the two tanks now ptorqaad for Jameatown
and Auburn.

I am aware of the fert tmt the bond now
furnished covers only the tn.nkg at Zero and Ell enshurg.
The price we are accepting, heowever, is the price bid
for four tanks under ons centract and it is not fair teo
ask the Des Moines Bridge & Iron Co, to furnish two bonds
for what is virtually one centract.

This matter should bde referred to Mr. Smith,

H. E, Stevens.




W.H.JACKSON.

EW.CRELLIN

Drs Momves Bripcir & [rRoNy CoMP2ANY;

¢

NOT INCORFPORATED
ENGINEERS ano CONTRACTORS

BRIDGES, STRUCTURAL STERL WORK,WATER TOWIERS,

I WIZA N2 SV IR TS 1P, ANTS
GENERAL OFFICES,DES MOINES,IA AND WATER WORIKS ¥ LANTS o

CONTRACTING OFFICES,PITTSBURG,.PA
CURRY BUILDING
\ DES MOINES . IA

‘ WORKS | PITTSBURG,PA

Pitls burg,Pa.

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO ‘Ii:

Northern
Stevens,
;e faul, Minn,,
Gentlemen: -
Ellensburg,
Zero, lont.

Wash.,

In re Tower & Tank,

We mailed todayv under separate cover for

three prints each of our drawing, sheeis } 3, 4

gend prints of sheet #2 revised within &

of manhole and flusher details.

wr

e note in yours of that

of bolted econnection of cast box and

packing

cienecy

rigser tube. Our experience and practice has been %o

shoet lead gasket intervening whereby ¢

secured. We will guarantee this Joint as shown on our

work gatisfsetorily and be of ample strength.

In reference 1to the inside diameter of the

we note that our Des lloines Office that you

shown on drawing, which is our standard and trust that

concession.

Findly return us at our Pittsburgh Office on

with your judgment noted thereon, and oblige,

Yours very truly,

T\AOJNES BRlDGE

¢ AL

BY... ....Ji...... e

vour final
and 5

s pending

vou question

collar %o
holt

water tight

drawings

exp

-h-n

ALL AGREEMENTE ONTan‘GENT
UPON STRIKES, NC§IDENTS!
OR OTHER OCCW Htmgs
BEYOND OUR CBNTROLY

July 14, 1911,

-

approveal,
revised., Will
the addition
the effi-
head of

this connection
Joint is

1o

nsion

sccent

TOM Wili &diOW

set of prints

IRON GO.

,/
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s J ‘ © o Porthern Pacific Railway Company

St, Paul, Minn., July 12, 1911.

HES .

Mr. W. C. Smith,

Chief Engineer yaintenance of Way.
Dear Sir:-

Do you consgider it necessary to ask the
Des Moines Bridge & Iron Co. to furnish bond in
connection with the two addit ional tanks ordered from
them for use at Jamestown and Auburn?

We had bond for $3,500.00 covering the two
tanks now under Contract for Zero and Ellensburg.

Yours truly,

S £,

/ ///311L7
Bridge Eng ineer. /f?j




Near

St. Pad, MNinn.,, 7y 12, 1911.
{4
HES.

(hief Bnginecer -raintenance of

- g+t

Sire-

to ask the

furnish bond in

udd it lonal tanks ordered from

and Auburn?

Lriw Bz B o iU o, i 1 . i
for $3,500,00 covering the two

Contract for Ze and 1l ensburg.

Yours truly,

Rridge Eng ineer.




T I
;T Q0




8t. Paul, Minn., July 12, 19%il.
¥EB.

Yr, Andrew (il

5

in vour letter of the 1lth,
#@ copies of contract & bond

Iron no., covering the

100,000 gallon water

- T oy
Yo ont

) 1t., and

Bridpge, Bngine er.
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Norvthern Pacific Railway Gompany

=

r

8t ,Paul, ¥inn,, July 11, 1911,

H., E. Stevens,

Bridge Engineer.

Will you please furnish three copies of contract
Des lMoines Bridge & Iron Works for erection of steel
at Zero.

Would like to send two copies to Division Engi-
Taylor and retain one copy for our records here,

Yours truly,

et




W.H.JACKSON EW.CRELLIN

- us Momwes Briper: & liRoyy Coyeavy:

MANUFACTURERS ano CONTRACTORS

BRIDGES, STRUCTURAL STEELWATER TOWERS,
GENERAL OFFICES,DES MOINES, A T Bl 7 b " SL:
SONTRACTNGIIEEICES, PITISELIGS A MIULL BUTLDINGS, TANIK AND PLATE WORIK.

DENVER, SALT LAKE CITY , OMAHA
r LOS ANGELES . SEATTLE SAN FRANCISCO

3 T TREETS
s e OfFice NintTH & TuTTLE STREE

WORKS
| NEVILLE ISLAND, PITTSBURG, PA,

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO (3 AS— JD /7}(!9.5!5 \l/{JQ”i/f*]’JL'L")', Y{)w ‘il July 10 . 1911.

Mr. H. E. Stevens, Bridge Engineer,
St Paul, Minn.
Desyr Sir:-

Your letter of the 8th and shop draw-
ings for -water tanks under separate cover are received.
We had expected that you would relurn the drawings to our
Pittsburgh office, 28 the metter is now in their hands.
In looking over the drawings we note that you have indicated
$hat the expansion joint pipe is to be/8" inside diemeter.
We would request that you kindly waive this point as our
standard pattern is already mede up in accordance with draw-
ing. We apprecigte the faet that our originel drawing
indicated this pipe to be 18", but this was an oversight on
our pert aB we did not know at that time the exect dimen-
gions of our patfterns. We trust that you will kindly #avor
us on this point as it will facilitate the work and will
also save us considerable expense.

We have referred th gt

copy of your letter to our Pittsburgh offidg @eking them to

J

make the chenges indicated end furnish you additional detailed




"
¢ -
n

Mr H £ Stevens #2

drawings covering the parts not shown on the present proposition.
We would suggest thet you address your fubure correspondence

in regard to shop drawings of this structure to our Pittsburgh
office at 806 Vurry Building.

Yours very truly,

%éj A 90




W.H JACKSON EW CRELLIN

/ - v i v J § Y 3
& Prs Momis Bripci: & lizony Codyeavy,
MANUFACTURERS AnD CONTRACTORS.
BRIDGES, STRUCTURAL STEELWATER TOWERS,
GENERAL OFFICES,DES MOINES, 1A - - . 7
CONTRACTING OFFICES.FiTTa8URé #4 MILL BUILDINGS, TANK AND PLATE WORIK,

' DENVER, SALT LAKE CITY, OMAHA, CIDENTS

LOS ANGELES,SEATTLE,SAN FRANCISCO - RO
OfFrice Ninth & TuTTLE STREETS

( DES MOINES, 1A

WORKS e =
| NEVILLE ISLAND, PITTSBURG, PA

GAS-JD

B9 RN ity July 10,1911.
WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO //)/{f"uﬂ“)‘ «"‘f‘/\{g /’/JJ?A"D'; [!)5"%’/’, J p

My, H. E tever Bridge Engineer,
8t Paul, Minn.
Dear Sir:=

We have your letters of the 8th inst and
are pleassed to note that you have decided %o construct two
gdditional water towers as contemplated by our contract. We

understand that the towers are to be located &t Jemestown,H.D.

and Auburn, Weshington, and that you are anxious to have the

Jamestown tank constructed as soon as possible. We are ins-

tructing our shop to get out two additionel tanks as soon a8
possible &nd we will aerrange to take sare of the eraction
promptly.

Thanking you for the order ang-essuring
you that the same will have our

Your




y July

Des roines -ridgze & Iron Co,,
nes yoines, Iova,
. tentlemen

%orrection

I am returning vou bherewith
drawingg recelved with your letter of.
100,000 prllon steel water tanks at Zero, Mont. iand
Bllenghurg, "ashington,

| On sheet 2, it is not guite clear 30 me how
vou expect to make a tigrt joint hetween the pecking
box collar and the hottom of the tank., It seems to me
thisgifould hearivetted joint, same as used for the flange
connections of the large inlet pipe.

P presums you intend to fagten the sliding
collar with some such arrangement as that we have sketched
.in black on thie print, but if so thig would not permit
the uge of rivets in thzb alance of tre holes.

The outstanding ears on thig collar for the four
bolts look to me as if thev would he a little light.

'.{,b."‘:( 3 :
I want to be ver#ithat this detsil is of ample strength

and proves perfectly satisfactory on these first tanks

of this model, as the success of the construction depends
upon this feature, as you are doubtless aware, and I should

not want to put in anything on these tankg which wou1¢




&

Des Moines Bridge & Irgp. CO, Page -8~

r
4
ted
o
ot

cauge preajudice against than.

Will you not therefore, glve the detail a very
careful study and £it same together in your shop and try
out as trorourtly as possihle hefore ;eiﬂipment in order
to ingure that everything will work aatinfactoﬁy when
tank i3 erzcted in the field. 3

T do not f£ind sny deta il for the washout valve

and stuffing box, nor detall for the rfzz;x-T:clr.; noOvVer,

I presumg thése are in accordance with your Gtandards,

but anyway we should have 2 detail shown for our record,
+ {ong noted ara all of & minor

character and

Youre truly,

Bridge Engincer,




, July 8, 1911.

Des.1roines ~ridre & Iron ”@ﬂf

nesg Yoines, Towe
gentl emen! -

I am pleased to advise that the Northermn

Rallwayv "o, haps decided to install two more
100,000 gallon water tanks on 30' towere , one to be
located at ramestown, N.D. and one ta be locnted at
Auburn, Washington.

In aceordance with letter from your ¥r, ﬁgiley,
dated April 24th, 1911, you have been awarded the cot ract
for gupplyins and eracting these two tanks, at a pr;co
of $3,670.00 each, making the total of four tunks to
be erected this year $14,780.00, in accordance with
your bid of arch 31st and my letier of acceptance of
same, dated May 6th.

Will vou pleasge wet the mé1eria1 aordered 8g soon
as posaible and make shipment of thetank for Tamestown
at the earliest possible date. We are not in so much
hurry for the one at Auburn.

Yours truly,

Rridge Eng ineer,




als
W:‘i UaeT

Form 290 TW

RNorvthern Pacific Ratlway Company

st ,Paul, Minn,, July 6, 1911.

Er, H, E. Stevens,

Bridge Engineer.
Dear Sir:ie

The President has suthorized award of contract
for supplying materisl and erection,of steel watep tanks
at Jamestown, N, D.,Ato the Des lMoines Bridge & Iron Com-
pany on the basis of their bid of $3670 each for the third
and fourth tanks,

I will be glad if you will notify these people
and furnish them with the necessary specifications and write
up contract to cover,

The Jamestown tank should be shipped as soon as
they can get- it out, We are in no great hurry for the
one at Auburn,

Yours truly,




W.H.JACKSON EW. CRELLIN

» Dis Monves Briper & lirony Coviezavy;

BRIDGES, STRUCTURAL STEEL WORK,WATER TOWIERS,

ANID WATER WORKS PLANTS ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT

GENERAL OFFICES,DES MOINES, 1A UPON STRIKES ACCIDENTS
CONTRACTING OFFICES PITTSBURG.PA OR OTHER OCCURRENCES
(B oHEs Lk Orrice NinTh & TuTTLE STREETS BEYOND OUR CONTROL

'WORKS | PITTSBURG,PA

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO ¥AS /)!}S:"/{ﬂ,ﬁ]/ﬂﬁﬂ /()” ‘—3(1!7.) Jul:v’ il i 1? 13

B

H. E. “tevens, Brdg. Eng'r, N. P. Ry Co.
4 St. Paul, Minn
Dear Sir:-

We have your favor of the 28th ult. enclosing

copy of contrect covering Zero snd Ellinsburg water towers
properly executed by your company..

Yours very truly,




W.H. JACKSON EW.CRELLIN

BRIDGES, STRUCTURAL STEELWATER TOWIERS,
etk S S R MILL BUTLDINGS, TANK AND PLATE WORK, ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT

DENVER, SALT LAKE CITY, OMAHA Ouﬁp%¥Hsgg|g%séﬁcpc';%ENNgESS
LOS - - -

' LOS ANGELES SEATTLE,SAN FRANCISCO: CURRY BUILDING BEYOND OUR CONTROL

| DES MOINES,IA

| NEVILLE ISLAND,PITTSBURG, PA

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO 571_572 . jgjyg?fﬁ' 'ljﬁynﬂv{o{,‘ﬁa ra Ju'ne 25 ] 1911 > fﬂ
:' 4
\ p

WORKS

YA

H. E. Stevens, Bridge Engr.,
Horthern Pacific Railway,
3t. Panl, Minn.,

Dear S5ir:-

In connection with our work on the towers and tanks at Zero,
Mont. and Ellensburg, Wash,, we mailed today under separate cover for
your inspection and approval, three prints each of our drawings sheets
one to five inelusive, covering details and erection plans,

Kindly pass judgment on these drawings, return us one print
of each with same noted thereon, as soon as possible, and oblige,

Yours very truly,

BRIDGE & IRON CO.

DES MOINES

LS

BY ..«

-




» June 28, 1911.

FEB.

Des Meines Bridge & lron To.,

Deg Moines, Lowa,
Dentlemeni~

I an handing you herewith for your file
copy eof executed contract covering the furnishing and

" placing of one hundred thougand gallon steel water tanks

at Zero and Hllensburg,

Yours -truly,

Bridge Eng ineer,




Form 290 TW

. Aorthern Pacitic Ratboay Company

St ,Paul, Minn,, June 27, 1911,

Mr, H. B, Stevens,

Bridge Engineer,

Dear Sir;-

Herewith for delivery to the contractors, one
original copy of agreement dated May 12; }911, with the
DeslMoines Bridge & Iron Company for furnishing and placing
one hundred thousand gallon steel water tanks at Zero and

Ellensburg,

Yours truly,

g
4 ;&/ AN (

Yy Y
sl 5. * SRE




W.H.JACKSON. EW.CRELLIN.

MANUFACTURERS anp CONTRACTORS.

4 BRIDGES, STRUCTURAL STEEL,WATER TOWERS, 4
R e LI LT ML BUILDINGS, TANK AND PLATE WORIK. T

\ DENVER, SALT LAKE CITY, OMAHA , UPON STRIKES,ACCIDENTS,
f LOS ANGELES, SEATTLE,SAN FRANCISCO. OR OTHER OCCURRENCES

; BEYOND OUR CONTROL
g | DES MOINES.IA Orrice NiNTH & TuTTLE STREETS

| NEVILLE ISLAND, PITTSBURG,PA.

@
SN RN LIS P MR T crs DesMoines, Jowa, June 23, 1911,

WORK

“eplying to your le of the 22nd regaradi
drawings for Zero and
4= 7

these drewings are

and we are referring




June 22, 1911,

TR
! Iﬁ:gl

The Des toines RBridege & Iron Co.,
Des Yoines, Towa.
# tl ement -

I have not yet received from you for avproval

the detail plans covering the 100,000 gallon gteel

water tanks tohe erected at Zero and Ellenshurg,

Will you kindly advise when we mav expect

Yours truly,

Bridge Bngincer.




W.H JACKSON

GENERAL OFFICES, DES MOINES, 1A
CONTRACTING OFFICES,PITTSBURG,PA
DENVER, SALT LAKE CITY , OMAHA

LOS ANGELES, , SEATTLE,SAN FRANCISCO

DE MOIN
WORKS ) S MOINES IA
| NEVILLE ISLAND, PITTSBURG, PA

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO

BRIDGES, STRUCTURAL STEELWATER TOWIKIRS,
ML BUTLDINGS, TANIK ANIDIPLATE WORIK,

OFFice NINTH & TuTTLE STREETS

Des Moines, lowa,

EW.CRELLIN.

ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT
UPON STRIKES ACCIDENTS,
OR OTHER OCCURRENCES
BEYOND OUR CONTROL




St. Paul, Minn., Jum® 12, 1911.
HES.

Mr, L. M. Perkins,

Engineer ya intenance of Way.
l_)ear Sirt=

I am handing you herewith two prints of the
foundation plans prepared by the Des Moines Bridge &
Iron Company covering the 100,000 gallon steel tank
to be erected at Zero, Montana.

The anchor bolts and fastenings , and the
steel supporting beam of the pipe cellar were shipped
by the Bridge Company last month.

The reinforcing rods are to be furnished by
the Railway company and I have added in ink on each

print a bill of this material, but have not made reqg-

uisition for same.

Plain rods will do and sizes may be varied
within reasomable limits to provide for the use of
stokk if desired,

Yours truly,

Bridge Engineer,




5 June 12, 1911.
HES.

The Des Woines Bridge & Iron Co.,

Des Voines, Xowa,
Dear Bir:=-

I return you herewith approved one print
of foundation plan for stedl water tank at Zero and
Ell ensburg.

When forwarding the @etail plans for approval

will you kindly enclose another print of this foun-
dation plan? Those now on hand will be ment to the
field.

Youras truly,

Bridge EBng incer,




8t. Paul, Minn,, June 12, 1911.
HES.

Mr. A. R. rook,
. Englneer Maintenan ce of lﬁ,
Tacoma, Wash. |
Dear Sir:-

I am handing you herewith two prints of the

foundation plans prepared by the Des ¥oines Bridge &

Iron COmpany covering the 100,000 gallon steel tank
to be erected at Ellensburg, Wash,

The anchor bolts and fastenings, and the
steel supporting beam ¢;F‘ ﬂ;e Pipe cellar were shipped
by the Bridge Company last month.

The reinforcing rods are to be furnished by
the Railway Company and I have added in ink on each
print a bill of this material, but have not made reqe
uisition for same.

Plain rods will do and sizes mav be varied
within reasonable limits to provide for the use of
stock if desired.

Yours truly,

Bridge Bngineer,




W.H.JACKSON,

y Dis Nonvws: I3

ENGINEERS ane CONTRACTORS,

BRIDGES, STRUCTURAL STEELW ORI WATER TOWIERS,

( GENERAL OFFICES ,DES MOINES,IA. AVD WATERWOIRKHS PLANTS. ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT

] CONTRACTING OFFICES,.PITTSBURG PA UPON STRIKES ,ACCIDENTS,

4 OR OTHER OCCURRENCES

(WORKSJ DES MOINES,IA. CurrYy BUILDING BEYOND OUR CONTROL.
| PITTSBURG,PA.

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO .f)',l..f)', 2

: Pitisburg, Pa.

S " ol e
llengburg, Wash,,
4€T0 , MONUe,

& 1T &
Lo &% .11.t.",(.'ufj,

>hief Engr.,

Ilorthern Pacific

ile

Peul, Minn,

vour recent request, we mailed you today under separate
of sheet reviged, with required corrections made
returned

Yours very truly,

Gi-s Mosnas #ﬁéo 2 SHiow “On.
sy 2T T0 L X%k

/ of
A X S

: S -




W.H.JACKSON EW.CRELLIN

NO

) I) Mro )y
) ENGINEERS ano CONTRACTORS

BRIDGES, STRUCTURAL STEEL WORIK ,WATER TOWIRRS,
= AND WATER WORKS PLANTS. ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT
ENERAL OFFICES.DES MOINES, 1A

UPON STRIKES ,ACCIDENTS,

‘CONTRACTING OFFICES,PITTSBURG, PA OR OTHER OCCURRENCES
OfrFice NinTH & TuTTLE STREETS. BEYOND OUR CONTROL

{ DES MOINES,IA

' MECHERIES | PITTSBURG,PA.

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO /@@i‘s Agrygﬁﬁm;@.i1,4¢{,@‘ﬁ.‘?gg J‘u_ne 5 ’ 1911.

H. E. Stevens, Bridge Eng'r, W. P. Ry Go.,
St. faul, 4inn.
Dear Sir:-
Your letter of the 3rd regarding foundation
plans for Zero and Ellensburg tower received.
We are forwarding this informetion to our
Pitteburg office and will furnish the revised drawings

in & few days.




Juwe 3, 1911.

Tal

I have your favor

1et encloging

foundat ion plan for stesl watertanks at Zerce and

Ellenshurg.
I am returning you herswi glhet ghowing
in black , notes and corrsctlons

o I wigh you woul &
have put on your sheet , sending

prints for spproval ‘snd use in th

Yours trulwv

Bridee Enirinser.




st, Paul, Minn., June 2, 1911.

e
b O 1B

Gl o0 {.)Ok'

Engineer vai ntenance of Way, Tacouma, Vash,

Dear Sirt=

The Des Moines Bridge & Iron company advise
me that they have made shipment of the anchor tolts and
channels for steel tank and Elldxsburg, tris ghipnment
having gone forward on May 20th, consigned to the
Northern Pacific Railway at Kll ensburg, Vashingtdn.

Bill of lading attached.

Yours truly,

\

Bridge dngineer.,




8t, Paul, Mimn., June 2, 1911,
HES.

Mr. L. ¥, Perkins,
Eng ineer Maintenance of Way,
Dear Sirt-

The Des Moines Bridge & Iron Co., advise me

that ther have made shipment of the'aﬁnhor bolts and

channels for steel tank at Z2e¢ro, Montana, this shipment
hav in;; gone forward on lMay 20th, consigned to the
Northern Pacific Railway at Zero, Montana.

Bill of lading attached.

Yours truly,




)

W.H JACKSON

EW.CRELLIN

MANUFACTURERS ano CONTRACTORS.

YGES, STRUCTURAL STEELWATER TOWERS,

GENERAL OFFICES,DES MOINES, IA e RN o - i o i B0 T, L X

CONTRACTING OFFICES, PITTSBURG, PA WA, BYTLDINGS, TAN K ANID PLATIE WDIRIK, ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT
DENVER, SALT LAKE CITY , OMAHA . UPON STRIKES,ACCIDENTS
LOS ANGELES , SEATTLE,SAN FRANCISCO OR OTHER OCCURRENCES

WORKS {

OrrFice NintH & TUTTLE STREETS BEYOND OUR CONTROL

y DES MOINES,IA

{ NEVILLE ISLAND,PITTSBURG,PA,

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO Xf’}r}'b{s A‘%\%‘f/{ﬁjj@{?ﬁﬁ,/Kfﬂwg?@g June 1 1911

Horthern Pacific Ry. Co.,
St. Paul, NMinn.
Gentlemen: Attention Engr. Dept.

We have your letter of the 31st inst. relative
to anchor bolts and plates on the Ellensburg and Zero tanks
for which we have the contract. Both of these sets of anchor
rods went forward from Pitteburgh some time ago. Ve are
enclosing herewith bill of lading covering both shipments.
You will note that we have consigned these to the Northern
Pacific Ry; at the respective locations of the tenks, however,
we will instruct the shép to bill the tank and tower material
ag you asked for in your letter of the 3lst.

We are also enclosing herewith two blue prints
each of foundation plans of the tanks for Zero and Ellensburg.
In this connection, we might advise that the shop drawings
for both »f these tanks have not been approved, but we expect
to have the draswing ready tosubmit to you for approval in the
negr future. We trust that the amchor rods will reach thekr
regpective locations without delay.

Yours very truly,




, Hay B, 1921,

FUSE

¥r, T. R. Wyles,
2nd Vice Pregident Tetreit Graphite Co.,
Yonednock Rlock,
icagae, 11l
Near Sir:-

Your favor of the 20th regarding paint faor
the two steel water tanks.

Te paint tob e used on these tenks is
specified on tha general plang and spacifications used
in obtalning % ids., I do not ese, therefore, that we
can consiatently change it at this time.

Yours truly,

Bridge Engineser.




tay 81, 1911.

HEs.

Des Moines Pridge & Iron ro.,
nes Moines, lows,
Gentlemen:-

will you kindly arrange to make advance
ghipment of the anchor bolts and connectione required
for imbedding in substructurs of two steel water tonks
you are t¢c furnish,

Wa wish to start the work on the substructure
of these tanks as soon as roasidle and before doing
8o, 1t will be necessary to have this material.

Material for the Ellensburg tank should be
billed

Northern Pacific Rallway nompany,

Care of A.R. Cook,
Engineer Maintenance of Way,
Ellensburg, Was.ington
and mater ial for the Zero tazk should be billed
Northern Pacific Rallway Company,
Care .. ¥. Perkins,
Bngineer Kaintenunce of Vay,

Zerc, liontana.

Yours truly,

Bridge Engincer.




St. Paul, Winn., May 31, 1911.
HES.

ur, A. R, Tobk,
Enginzer Yaintenamee of Yay,
Tacora, Yasgh,
Dear Sir:-

Your favor of thre 25%h to yr. Smith regarding

shipment of anchor bholts ard commectione for the steel

watertank at Fllensburg.

I have agked the Bridge Mompany %o make
advance shipment of this material. Will advise you as

soom ag shiprient is made.

Yours truly,

Bridpge Engineer.




S itvon? G '// hite € ;f////////{ %

15 NIV - W v
NEW voRK PAINT MAKERS
CHICAGO

BUFFALO

CLEVELAND

ST.LOUIS

ATLANTA MONADNOCK BLDG.-
KANSAS CITY

T. R- WYLES, CHICAGO
285 Viee PresioENT > May 29, 1911,

Mr, H, E, Stevens, Bridge Engineer,
Northern Pacific Railway
8t, Paul,

Dear Sir:-

I notice that the Des Moines Bridge & Iron Company took
some tanks from you and I am wondering whether you made any
special request on specifications to them of any particular
kind of paint., They advised me in Des lMoines to take this matter
up with the Pittsburg office hut before doing so, I would
like to have some idea of what you want for the interior of
tanks,

I believe that No., 106 or 501 for the interior and
first coat outside are the best paints made, These to be
followed on the outside with a coat of No. 30,

If consistent, would you mind advising me?

Yours very truly,

DETROIT GRAPHITE qOHPANY

UQN\ %a
ond-Vice President

>

TRW/EL




Form 200 TW

orvthern Parific Raitlway Company

Tacoma, Washington, May 25, «191l.

Mr. W. C, Smith,
Chief Engineer Maintenance of Way.
Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of the 5th instant
in regard to the congtruction of 100,000 gallon steel
water tank at IEllensburg:

Supervisor Herider advises that according to
the plans the contrgetor is to furnish the anchor bolts,
anchor plates and the small I-beam. Will you pleage
arrange to have these shipred as soon as possible, as
it is expected to commence work on the foundation as soon

as the cement arrives?®

Yours trly,

1
-

Engineer Naintenance of Way,




HORATHEEN PASINIC

ioodworth, Treffic Hana
. Gray, Comptrgller,
J. Nayer, Auditeor Disbursements,
m, Aichards, Auditer ireignt Heceipts,
Geo. Jaerriff, Auditor Passenger Heceipts
. 8, Taylor, Auditor Agencies,
« FAYk®S, Auditor &£, & « Acgts,

Gentlemer e
Contract has been avarded under dante of
1911, to the Des loines Eridge & Iron Company for
ing material for snd eresting
lontana and kllensburg, YVashisgton, ihe contract zontains

clause in regard to ansporta’ "3

“The Kailway Compsny will furnish free transporta-
tion over its own lines and ite proprietary lines, subject
t,ﬁ the review and instrusctions of the Chief Enginee ag o
the necessity for and proper use of same, for sll men, toolse,
outfit, equipment and material actually used in the work. "

Shipment: n 8 esour i thls contract #ill be cone
med to the ' ] _ ] FANY |
. elilor Sdvision lngineer
: dontans ,
Bby - wision dngineer,
JIeénsBldirg, VaAgh,

'JHN

for Des Moines Fridge & Ire .,:-.:-'-'*;:i%-’%*s.ﬁz AT

¥

" :U" L‘.
sransportation on account of this _con@yppet will

pernting to the Railway Company on-saédpmt of ime
" A0 “‘.;.- ;

TOoreK.

X




MoDJESK' & ANG[ER RALPH MODJESKI, M,Am.80¢.¢ €.
MONADNOCK BLOCK W. E. ANGIER, m. amM.s0c.c. &
CHICAGO, ILL. J. C. REEVES, manacer

(

Chicago, Illinois, May 37th, 1911,

WATER TANES.

Mr, H, E, Stevens, /
Bridge Engr., Northern pacific Railway Co., /;“

4

St. Paul, Minn. /

Dear Sir:=- f‘ / :

We acknowledge reoein{ of yeﬂ% favor of the 35th
inst, with enclosed copy of leﬁterJﬁéfDes Moines pridge & Iron
Company, who have recently be%n/gﬁarded contract for two
100,000 gallon steel water tanié on 30! towers.

Kindly accept our thanks for this commission and

assurance that it will receive our close attention.

Yours very truly,

MODJESKI & ANGIER.| ¥




, Yay, 26, 1911,
il HES.
y. ¥,

i Al

Chiecago Brid:e & Iron Works,

105%h & Throop Sts.,

Micago, Ill.

frentl anen -

Your favor of the 2 4th Wl th rough sketch
of proposed construction of the Nes Moines Bridge & Iron
Co. stecl tanks.

T e construction you have gketched is the

the Des loines pridge & Iron Co.,have

one
contracted to furnish us.

Then thig asketch wag first pregented to
me , 1t was my opinion that It did not in any way
infriage upon your patents and I am glad to note that

you coneur in this conclusion,

Yoursg truly,

Bridge Engineer.




s May 25, 1911.
HES Laé

Messrs Modjeski & Angler,
Monadnogk Blogk,
Chicago, Ill.
Gentlementi-
Please note attached copy of letter to the

Deas Moine: Bridge & Iron Co. W

awarded the contract for two 100,000 gallon steel

watertanks on 30' towers.

Will you kindly arrange to give the material
the usual mill and shop inspection?

Yours truly,

Bridge Brngineer.




, Yay 25, 1911,
HiS,

Lag

Des Yoines Bridge & Iron Co,,

Nes Moines, Yows.
Centlemente=

Your favor of the 24th regarding mill and
shop inspeetion of steel vatertanks ordered from your
Company.

; Mossrs Yodjeskl & Angler, Monadnock Block,
thiengo, I1l., will look after hoth mill and shop
inepection. Will you kindly ses that they are furnished
with the necessary not ice of rollings and start of
fabrication.

¥311 certificates will hot be satisfactory

for mill inspection.

Yours truly,

Bridge Rngimeer.
B

Cy, Medjeski & Ang ier.




W.H.JACKSON B.N.MOSS EW.CRELLIN

sy Breangry & lizony Cenezanyz

NOT INCORF o,-u?.;:'ﬁ
ENGINEERS ano CONTRACTORS
BRIDGHS, STIRUCTURAL STERL WORK WATER TOWIIRS,
AN WATER WORKS PLEANTS. ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT
GENERAL OFFICES,DES MOINES,IA UPON STRIKES,ACCIDENTS
‘CONTRACTI NG OFFICES,PH TSBURG,PA OR OTHER OQCCURRENCES
' OFFIce NINTH & TUTTLE STREETS. BEYOND OUR CONTROL
§{ DES MQINES IA
WORKS | PITTSBURG,PA

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO G A S yl)]/ A‘S i{)x(?yq»tgi .{:{/D """“H:f 24 e 1{,-’1 l.

= ™. s B
tevens, Bridge Eng'r,

ct. Paul, Minn.

Ve are hﬂ”i%@ﬂ by your
/o« Co Smith, that du 3skii and Angier will inspeot the
‘ater towers which ¥ 2 to furnish for you and that

L

Chief Engineer, Mr.

to advise . as the msteriﬁl is ready
;nwpection. e W | ask that you kindly advi se
u expect t i hoth at ﬁhe mill and at our
e ““G°W" he . the materisl is alresdy
het 1f you expect to have
stor au qu m1lls Yo should
can of cours

;e8 if these will be satisfsctory.

.'vﬁd an
know it very prompt-

furnish you the ususl mill certi-

AVaiting your repl:

we remain,




HORACE E.HORTON Praerietom,

CHiCcAGO BRIDGE & IRON WORKS
STEELTOWERS, AND TANKS - GASHOLDERS

EASTERN OFFICE 105 TH AND THROOFP STREETS, !
30 CHURCH S‘IREET- RAILROAD AND TELEGRAPH, WASHINGTON HEIGHTS, ILL EASTERN SHOPS

NEW'YQ GREENVILLE .PA
SOUTHWESTERN OFFICE

N
e AN b s CHicAGO
DALLAS, TEX

May 24th-1911,

Mr, He E, Stevens, Bridge Bngr,.,
Northern Pacific Ry. Co.,
St. Panl, Minnesota,
Dear Sir:-
Referring to our recent correspondence in reference to construe~
tion of steel tanks by the Des Moines Bridge & Iron Works:-
We have a plan from them showing the connection of the mud drum
to bottom of tank as we indicate on sketch dbelow,
Will you please.advise if this is the form whieh they are using

for you? The writer is free to acknowledge that such form does not infringe

any patent whieh he claims,

Very truly yours,

GeToH. /H




8t. Paul, Minn., May 22, 1911.
HES,

¥r, W, 0, 8Snith,

Chief Eng incer Maintenance of Way.
Dear Sirie

With furthar reference to my letter of the
17th sending vou copies of contracts and correspondence
covering proposcd watertanks for Zero and Ellensburg,
I am héﬁﬁfhing copies of letter from the Des Moines
Bridge & Iron Co. dated May 20th and from Chicago
Bridze & Iron Works, dateé May 19th, from which you
will note that the le‘ter company practically admits
hat the proposed congtruction of the Des Moines Bridge
& Iron Co., will not ba an infringement of the Chicago
Bridgee & Iron Works patent.

Yours truly,

Bridge Engincer,




W.H.JACKSON, B.N.MOSS, EW.CRELLIN,

NOT INCORPORATED,

y H ! > : = “\ _’,g D FANT: Y, u ’ .
Diss Monves Briper: & Irox Codmeavy;
s ENGINEERS anoc CONTRACTORS.

X . O g X Gl M T Y
BRIDGES, STRUUCTURAL STEELWORIK WATER TOWERS,
JGENERAL OFFICES,DES MOINES,IA. AVD WATER WORKS PLANTS . ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT

CONTRACTING OFFICES,PITTSBURG,PA. UPON STRIKES ACCIDENTS,
OR OTHER OCCURRENCES
| DES MOINES IA. CurRRY BuiLDING BEYOND OUR CONTROL.
WORKS

) PITTSBURG,PA .

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO Pltisburg, Pa. vay 20th, 1911.

Mr., A. T. Stevens, Bridge Engineer,
Northern Pacific Railway Co.,

St. Paul, kinnesota.

Making reply to your request to our Des Moilnes Office
that we submit the plan of our construction, to Mr. Horton, we
are pleased to advise that we are today sending Mr. Horton the
plan of this commection. We also enclose a copy of a letter

from Mr. Horton in which he admits that if we use an expansion

Joint, our construction would not infringe. We presume that

this will close any cause for complaint which he thought he had.

Thanking you for the interest you have taken in this
matter and hoping that we will have the pleasure of serving you
in many of your other water tower contracts, we remain,

Yours very truly,

DES WDGE RON CO.,
By U/

WEJ /LW,
Enc.




CHICAGO BRIDGE & IRON WORKS

Chicago, Ill., May 18th, 1911,

Des Moines Bridge & Iron Works,

Curry Bullding,

Pittsburgh, Pa.

Gentlemen:=

Replying to Mr, Jackson's letter in answer to mine call=-
ing your attention to poseible infringement of my patent in the con=
gtruction of tankg for the Northern Pacific and the City of
Townsend, Montanai=

Am I to understend from your letter that you propose
to make the connecticn of the large inlet to the tank proper by
means of an expansion Joint? If so, the writer will agree with you
that such construction would not infringe. If, on the contrary,

you propose to rivet the ccnnection solid and merely make the state=-

ment that the inlet is not a support because you have figured the

poste to carry all the load, I should consider this clase of con=-
struction an infringement as it would be such a palpable subterfuge
to get around the literal wordlng of my claims.
Please let me hear from you in reference to the same.
Very truly yours,

Signed _George Horton

G.T.H./H
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st- P‘l‘ 'im.' Fl.y 1?" 1911.
HES.

Mr, W, C, smith,
Chief Engineer Maintenance of Way.

Dear Bir:-

I am handing you herewith pontract proposed
with the Des Moines Bridge & Iron Co., covering the
erection of two steel watertanks at Zero and Ellensburg.

This rontract has been approved as to form
by the Legal Department.

The Chicago Bridge & Iron Co. is showing an
inclination to make trouble account of this Contract
having been awarded to other parties than themselves.
copies of their letters of May 10th and 12th are attached.

The Des Moines Bridge & Iron Co. claim that
their type of construction does not infringe in any
way upon the patents of the Chicago Bridge & Iron fo.
and it is my opinion that theya re correct in this
‘contention. We have, however, placed a clause in the
' Contract intended to protect us against any trouble
account of possible infringements of patents.

Moreover our Legal Department advised us some
time ago that one who manufactures and sells a patented
device is liable to his vendees for infringements. It

seems to me , therefore, that the gquestion is one to




lﬂ‘. w' C. Sllth Plgﬂ -2=

be fought out between the Chicago Bridge & Iron Co. and

the Des Moines Bridgs & Iron Co, And as the Des Moines
Bridge & Iron Co. agrees to deliver the tanks to us
on time, it seems to me we ahould go mhead and close

up the rontract.

Yours truly,

Bridge Engincer.




Form™2903TW
orthern Pacitic Raibway Company

IN YOUR REPLY PLEASE

REFER'TO FILEL &5

8t. Paul, Minn., May 15, 1911,

-

Mr, Bmerson -radley,

Assistant General Counsel.

I hand you herewith in duplicate contract
proposed covering the construction of two steel water
tanks.

Account of some parties claiming patents on
certain features of this construction we have added a
clauge in the body of the contract iﬁtended to -protect
the Railway Company against any claims or actions on
thig account.

If correct as to form will you kindly initial
and return?

Yours truly,

/
' ] ; Bridge Engineer.




8t. Paul, Minn,, Way 16, 1911.

Hes.

Mr, Bmerson rwadley,.

Assistant General Coungel.
Dear Siri~

I hand you herewith in duplicate contract
proposed covering the construction of two steel water

tanks.

Acocount of some parties claiming patents on

certain features of this construction we have added a
claugse in the body of the contract intended to protect
the Railway Campany against any claims or actions on
this account.

If correct as to form will you kindly initial
and return?

Yours truly,

Bridge Bngineer.




, May 15, 1911,
HES.

Pu Moines Bridge & .fron co.'.

Des Moines, Iowa.
gentl emen:~

Your favor of the 10th regesrding strut
‘eonnections to gcolumns for the two steel tanks which
you propose to furnish to this Conpany.

As explained personally to your Mr, Bally
this morning, we should prefer to keep the strut anmd
dhgonal rod connections as shown on our typical detalls
with the exception that the rod connection alone
goming at the bhottorn of the tower legs may be connected
as shown on your sketgch,

I believe it will be better to bring the
overflow pipe down through the center of the 18" outlet
Pipe in the botthm of the tank, offsetting the overflow

pipe to the location shown on our,dn'ing by means of

two 45 degresc elbows, placed in the line of pipe at
some point inside the mud drum.

- This arrangement will permit keeping all the
openings in the bottom of the mud drum in the same looation
as indicated on our drawing.

Yours truly,

Bridge BEngineer.




T™he Des Moinss Bridege & Iron Co.,

Tes Moires, Iowa,
Gentlemen!-

Please note *vw o attached copy of letter to
the Chicago Bridege & Iron Works, in reply to a requegt
from tham to furnish prints of the tanks which the
Neg Voines RBridge & Irvoa Mo, propoge to fumis» to
this 0 oms

have no objections

Fleage do 8o at your convene

As stated in yvour letter of Vay 12th, it sosms

Nridge & Iron Co. will drop

the matter as soon as they agcertain the detaile of your

i

design, which it is my understanding will not in any

way infringe upon the design on which they claim
Patenta. Copy of their letter of the 12th is attached.

Yours truly,

Pridere Hngineer.




Chicago Fridge & Iron Ce,,

106th & Throop 8te.,
Chicaro, Ill.
Gentl aneni-
faver of the 12th regerding watertanks

propogad e furnished hyv the Tes Yoines Bridre &
Lronino.

Ag I have no extra prints and the Deg lHoines
Bridgs & Iron Co., have the tracings of the proposed
construction in their poseession, I have writtven asking
themr te send you direct, the blue prints desired.

Yourg truly,

Rridae Engineer.




:;” "('D II‘OH CUa.

Voinen, ITowsa,

regarding prints

these print s aresg t1i1l shy on

information regardine radius of tank bottom. I have

therefore adéded this in ink.

Bridge REngincer,
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CONTRACTING OFFICES,PITTSBURG,PA. UPON STRIKES,ACCIDENTS,
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( WORKS

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO Pﬁgﬁ,‘%‘gﬁgﬁy)&«%zp&qo May 15t11, 1() Lils

Mre. A. T. Stephens,
Bridge Engineer N.P.Railway Co.,
St. Paul, Minnesota.
Dear Sir:

Our Des Moines 0ffice has forwarded for my attention,
your letter of the 1lth instant relative to the claim of Mr. Geo,
Horton that the towers we propose to build for your company are

.infringements‘of his patent. We also had a letter from Mr.Horton
on this point, and enclese herewith, a copy of our reply.

We feel quite confident that Mr. Horton should have no
cause for further complaint when hse becomes thoroughly familiar
with our design.

Yours very truly,

DES 5 E% i)
- ¢ 4('\\

7

WHJ /LW.
nc.
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HORACE E.HORTON Prorricror,

CHnicaco BrRIDGE & IRONXN WORKS

STEELTOWERS,AND TANKS - GASHOLDERS

EASTERN OFFICE 105T™ AND THROOP STREETS,
30 CHURCH STREET,

NEW YORK. RAILROAD AND TELEGRAPH, WASHINGTON HEIGHTS, ILL EABTERN BHORS

% - GREENVILLE . PA
SOUTHWESTERN OFFICE

Al
PRAETORIAN BLD'G Llll(:,\(}()

DALLAS, TEX

May 12th-1911.

Mr. H, E. Stevens, Bridge Engr.,
Northern Pacifié Ry. Co.,
St. Paul, Mimn,
Dear Sir:e
Replying to yours of the 1llth:-
Do you mind iuforming me the type of water tank the Des Moines

Bridge & Iron Works propose to furnish your company?

My patents cover a combination of an elevated tank of any form

with a large inlet pipe, a supply pipe in the bottom and & blow-off, the
inlet aoting as a settling basin or as a support to the bottom of the tank.
1, of course, could secure this information later on but merely
ask now in order that if possible, trouble for all concerned may be avoid-
ed.
Very truly yours,

G.T.H./H




W.H.JACKSON EW.CRELLIN
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ilentl enen -
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W.H.JACKSON d 1 S ¢ EW.CRELLIN

E

of - [) us Momviss Briner & [roNy Covieavy;

Nor /NCORPOPATEE
ENGINEERS ano CONTRACTORS

BIRRIDGES, STRUCTURAL STEEL WOIR FCWATE R TOWIERS,
AN WATER WORKS PLANTS. ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT

GENERAL OFFICES .DES MOINES 1A o“a"%%??"éEcséﬁcé:;‘aDENTs‘
CONTRACTI FFICES.PITTSBURG,PA ENCES
FINGL . OrrFice NintH & TuTTLE STREETS. BEYOND OUR CONTROL

| DES MOINES,IA
\ PITTSBURG,PA

wHEN REPLYING PLEAsE ReFer To (FAB Des Moines, fowa, lMay 10, 1911.

‘ WO RKS

Northern Pacific Ry Co., H.E.Stevens, Bridge Eng'r,
S5t. Peul, Minn.
Gentlemen:~

Your letter of the 6th and Sth inbts. received. We also
acknowledge receipt of one comnlete pet of detailed prints cov-
ering tank ereoted at Livinostone,. lont., which will be returned
to you ag soon as we have secured such information as we need
from them.

e are pleased to know that the contraets for your
prOpOBBd towers will be sent us in a few days for signature.
We are turning the order into our shop at once, asking them

to furnish detailed foundation plans a&s soon as poss ible so0
that you can start the foundation work. We are also asking
them to furnish us comnlete shop drawings for your approval.
We consider our design much more definite in some respects as
to stresses and we are confident it will prove enti*elv satis-
factory in servioce.

Regarding the locafion of the pipe connections,in fhe
bottom of the mud drum, it will be necessary for us to place
the over-flow pipe in the center and the c¢lean-out and main
supply Just off center. This arrangement 1s necessary am &c-
count of the over-flow pime passing through the 13" expansion
joint at the tank bottom. Ve counld of course place the over-
flow off center somewhat, but presume that you have no objection
to placing it onccenter.

Regarding the style of strut connection to columns,
we enclose herewith a blue print plan sl wing detsils of owr
stanlard connection and also our standard conneotion at bhottom
and top for the sway rods. Ve would be pleased to have you ad-
vise if this detsail will meet with your approval. ~We thot best
to take this m&tter up with you before having the shop drawings
completed.




5/10/11.

In regard to the co-partnership of the Des Mdoines
Bridge & Iron Co., will say that it now consists of Messrs.
Jackson and Crellin, Mr. Moss having retired from the company
the first of the year.

We enclose herewith six blue prints of the sheet
which .we submitted with our propossal.

We thank you for this order and assure yeu that it
will have our very hefit attention.

Tours very truly,

IRIBGE & JROI




HORACE E.HORTON P

Cuicaco BRIDGE & IrRoN WORKS

STEELTOWERS, AND TANKS - GASHOLDERS

EASTERN OFFICE 1057 AND THROOP STREETS,
30 CHURCH STREET. RAILROAD AND TELEGRAPH, WASHINGTON HEIGHTS, ILL. EASTERN SHOPS
NEW YORK. GREENVILLE PA

SOUTHWESTERN OFFICE .
PRAETORIAN BLDG (/Ill(:.\(;()
DALLAS TEX

Mey 10th-1911,

Northern Paecifie Ry.,
H, E, Stevens, Bridge Engr.,
S5t. Paul, Minnesota,
Gentlemen:=
I understand that you have recently placed an order with the
Des Moines Bridge & Iron Works for certain tanks which directly infringe
my patent No.857626 and which the Chicago Bridge & Iron Works only are

euthorized to construot._

Please take this as notice not to prooceed with this construction

and that if you do, I shall exact such penslties as are provided under the
patent laws.

Very truly yours,

GeToHe /H
Registered,




May 6, 1°11.
HES .
Des Moines Bridge & Iron co.,'
Des VWoines, Iowa,
Gentl emen:'-
I e&n forwaeming you under separate cover
one complete set of the detailed prints of 100,000 gsngn
. j‘_;'»‘;b(;j‘_'g'teel tank ergcted for us at Livingston, Mont.

& T™is in accordance with verbal request of
M

"wour ¥r, Baily, vho asked that we give you some idea

of the agtyle of r;i;m%%%nt valve and stuffing box we have
e *
been using on these tarka. Pleange note that patents

are claimed on the details shown on these three ':sheetl*
as noted o the drawinrs. As soon s the ghtets have
served your purpose, will you kindly return them to this
office? ' !

I am also sending one print of our foundation

sheet, plan of 30' diameter tank. Will you kindly chesk
:

thig over and advise 1f you desire any changes made 1u
same to suit your censtruction. If not, we will proc':uj
with the conastruction of the foundations in accordanc"‘c with
plan as it now standa, as soon as we receive from ,vm: the
necua;aary anchor bolts and anchor channels which should
be forwarded in advange of the balance of the tank. §

Mr, Bally spokas of ahaﬁgmg the outlat pibﬁ t°
the center of the water leg. I do not see that there ip

'@




Des Moines Bridge & Iron Co, Page -&-

any necessity for doing this, but the overflow pipe

will have tobs changed or an slbow put in same.

There 1g no provision shown on your gketchfor

this overflow pipe.

Pleasge make up your detail shop plans

covering the tank

tine to give them

he gtyle of tank

as soon as pocsible go that we may have

a careful check before starting work.

you are propoging is rather a new

departure and it 1s important thst all details be carefully

congidered.

Youra truly,

Bridge Engineer,




Yay 6, 1911.

Do ¥oines Bridge & Iron fo.,
Pes Molnes, Towa.
Genleqm -

: I om pleaged. 1o advise that you have been
Mpicded the ~ontract for erection of twe 10C,000 gallon
.tqu.x yater tenks on 30' towers, one tobhe located at
Bexa, Yont., and one to be located at Ellenshurg,
Waehingtor, at the price of $7440.00 for t he two tanks
Woryl ek in place, as var your hid of March 31st, and
Pox §sed sketchons attached thereto.

The Railway Company reserves the right to
arddr at any 'ci,-'z;e during the present congtruetion yeapr
ox2 additional tank , 4in which case the price of the

thtee tanks complete in place will be #11,110.00, or

Swg addit ional tanks At & brice for the four tanks complete

An place of $14,780,00 as per letter of your Mr. Baily,
dated Aprii 24th, making the schedule of your bia of Yargh
3lst, good for entire congtruction year of 1911.

Contraect and hond are now being prepared to
oover and will be forvarded you for execution as soon
ap completed.

Yours truly,

Cy. ¥. €. Smith. Bridpe Engineer.




St. Pml, Minn,, May 6,1911.
: HES.

Smith,

chiief Fngincer )Maintenance of Way,

T have notifieqd the Des Moines Bridge & Irom Co,
they have been awarded the Contract for two water
tanks , and the Railway fompany reserves the right
to order two more at any time during the current yeer,

The bid of the Bridre Company includes the
furnighing of ainchor bolt s and mnchor channels. Thege
will be shipped in advance ¢f the balance of the tank.

Thereinforeing rodsg for .the foundations are to
e furniz-ed by the Railway Company.

I do not think that any changes will be necessary

in our Standard foundatipon plen. As soon as I hear

from the Bridge Compeny on this point will mek e the
>changos , should they ask for any, and provide you with
prints for constructien, It is my understanding that
none of the foundationg are now in place.

Yours truly,

Bridge Engineer,




Form 290 TW

Slorthern Paritic Railway Company

Saint Paul, May 5, 1911.

Stevens,

Bridge Engineer.
Dear Sir:

The Chief Engineer's office advises that the President
has approved award of contract to the Des Moines Bridge & Iron
Company for erection 100000-gallon steel water tanks on thirty-
foot towers at Zero, Montana, and Ellensburg, Washington.

Will you please notify the successful bidder, as
well as the unsuccessful bidders, and arrange with the former
to furnish the plans for the foundations, giving me at least
four copies, so that arrangements can be made to have the work
started and ready for the steel .when it srrives.

If the contract does not provide for the Iron Company
furnishing the anchor bolts etc., please advise what it is
necessary to order.

You may also arrange for the contract and bond to
cover,

Yours truly,




MEMO

gt, Paul, Yim., May 10, 1911.

VES,

>

handing you. herewlt ten prints of
typical foundation plan forsteel watertonk.

fFoundation
at Zaro will be the sane
sand Point and Paradise, with
some small variation in spacing of enchor bholts which
cannot be determined until we recelve the superstructure
plans.

- The diameter of the tank will be 30' and

depth of foundations 8'.

;T. 3 Stev eng.,




CHAUNCEY J.BLAIR, CASS. L. KENNICOTT, EDWIN J. FLEMMING CHAUNCEY B.BLAIR,
PRESIDENT V.PREST & GEN. MANGR, SECY & TREAS, ASST. SECY. & TREAS

THE |
KeEnNIicOTT

COMPANY

CHEMISTS MANUFACTURERS ENGINEERS

CHicAGO NEW YORK
SUITE 602 CORN EXCHANGE BANK BLDG LONDON

CasLe AobRESS 'WATERSOFT " CHICAGO PARIS
TELEPHONE MAIN 4377

CHIcAGO HEIGHTS, ILL.

TELEPHONE CHICAGO HEIGHTS 69

May 8TtH, 1911,

Mrs H. E. STEVENS, BRIDGE ENGINEER,
NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY,
ST. PAUL, MINN,
DEAR SIRiIm~
WE REGRET TO LEARN BY YOURS OF MAY €TH, THAT wE
ARE NOT THE FORTURATE BIDDER ON THE CONTRACT FOR THE 100,000

GALLON STEEL TANKS, BUT TRUST THAT_,WE MAY BE MORE FORTUNATE

NEXT TIME AND THAT WE MAY ‘ST([LL /GbNTINUE TO RECEIVE YOUR [N~
f /

f /
/

QUIRIES, j /

THANKING YOU IN k(:lClpATION, WE ARE
YOURS VERY TRULY,

THE KENNICOTT COMPANY,

P g

o il r e
” Ll - L 2 Z7 ¢ ¢ &“’wi

Vice=PReEs, & GEN'L MaR, )




Mey &, 1911.

o
b

The Nes Moines Bridge & Iron Co.,

Des Moines, Iowa
Gentlemen!~

I beg to inquire if Messrs Jackson, Moass
and Creéllin oomprise the co-partnership known as the
Dea Moines Bridge & Iron C¢., Or if there are other
memburs ¢f the firm.

Tnig inforzation is desired in connection with
drawing up contract for construction of watertanks,
recently awarded you,

Also please send six prints each of the snall
sketeh shects submitted with your bid.

Yours truly,

Eridge Engineer,




HORACE E.HORTON Prarrietos

CHICAGO BRIDGE & IRON WORKS

SreeL ToweERrs, AND TANKS - GASHOLDERS

EASTERN OFFICE IRSTHAND THROOP STREETS, 1)1
30 CHURCH STREET ; F AN
e RAILROAD AND TELEGRAPH, WASHINGTON HEIGHTS, ILL 5 }‘:/
A1y

EASTERN SHOPS |
GREENVILLE PA
SOUTHWESTERN OFFICE

SRR IE LA CHrcAGo lay 6th=-1911.

DALLAS TEX |

Bridge Engineecr,

Northern Pacific Reilway Co

"y
8t. Paul, HMinn,
Dear Sir:
Will you kindly advise whether there has been any further
progress made in regard to placing orders for 100,000 gallon tanks

on which we quoted you lMareh 27th%

.'P

Trusting that you will be in a posifion to fafor us with

v

this work at an early date, we [remain,

/
Very tru ly yours,

BRIDGE-& (IR0 "TORKS




chicago Bridge & Iron Werks,
106th & Throop ots.,
chicage, I11.
Gentl enen i«
I beg tu edvise that the contract for 100,000
gallon steel tanks on which you recgntly hiA has been

awarded to the Des Moines Bridge & Ireon 20,

Thanking you for your tender, I am

Yours truly,

Bridere Engin




vay 6, 1911.
TES,

The wennicott Company,
Chicaro veights, I11.
Gentle ment~

I beg to advise that the contract for 100,000

gallon steel tanks on which you rescently bid has been

awvarded to Des Moines Bridee & Iron Co.
Thankins vou feor your tender, I am ¥

Yours truly,

Bridge Engineer,




W.H.JACKSON EW.CRELLIN.

ot — P T o, ol oot e
NOT INCORPORATED
ENGINEERS ano CONTRACTORS

BRIDGES, STRUCTURAL STEEL WORK ,WATER TOWERS,
AND WATER WORIKS PLANTS. ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT

GENERAL OFFICES,DES MOINES,IA UPON STRIKES,ACCIDENTS,

CONTRACTING OFFICES PITTSBURG,PA OR OTHER OCCURRENCES
OFFice NINTH & TuTTLE STREETS. BEYOND OUR CONTROL

wy Dus Mowps Brines & lkoyy Coyeanys,
’#_,/ ¢ ;

( DES MOINES.IA
| 'PITTSBURG,PA

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO /%)4935' &V@Afﬂﬁfﬂﬁa ﬁg}"g?@g

'WORKS

Q4. n Ree 3 =
Stevens, Bridge

vour esteemed fayor

that yomr have/

proposition for/steel > and tanks.

ave given

receive formal o x
$e 1 b’ - | -~ L - |
she busire s¢ be ccngidered

Thankin

b
1Qurs very trul
y v y

(ES BRIDGE &/IRON ¢
8Tl




Des woines Rridge & Iren 0.,

Tes lioines, Iowa.
Gen tleuen -

Your favor of the 21st regarding tower and
tank provogition.

As explained to Voﬁr Mr, Baily, we expect

to place the order for at Je aat a portion of these

tanks within the next few daya. I recommendsd that

your rompany he awarded the work.

Yours truly,

Bridge Engineer,




DES MOINES BRIDGE & IRON
Ninth & Tuttle Streets;

Des Moines, Iowa, April 24, 1911.

Mr. H, E. Stevens, Bridge Engineer,
Northern Pacific Ry.,
St. Paul, Minn,

Dear Sir: -

In accordance with our conversation this noon, we
wish to say that our schedule of prices for the erection of
Railway Tanks for your Company submitted on March 31st, will
hold during the entire construction year of 1911, that is to
say; that in case you order two tanks at the present time and
later in the year should extend the order to three or four the
schedule will apply to the total number of tanks ordered at
the time of final s ettlement.

er of infringeméent of
patent rights, will say that we will protect your Company
agaeinst any suits for infringements of patents, which are
due to our type of structure,

In connection with the matt
1

We have made you some very low prices hoping to be
able to do some of this class of work for you this year, and
we will give you the best service in our power.

Very truly yours,
DES MOINES BRIDGE & IRON COMPANY,

R. W,

(Sls"l’led) B:\roonnnol-oB io'}'Y.’.-.-----v.-n--




W.H.JUACKSON B.N. MOSS. EW.CRELLIN

lizony Coniezany

NOT INCORPORATED.
ENGINEERS ano CONTRACTORS

BIRIDGES, STRUCTURAL STEEL WORK,WATER TOWERS,
AND WATER WORKS PLANTS. ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT

GENERAL OFFICES, DES MOINES, A UPON STRIKES,ACCIDENTS,
CONTRACTING OFFICESPWTTSBUR(E PA OR OTHER OCCURRENCES
OFFIce NINTH & TUTTLE STREETS BEYOND OUR CONTROL

\ DES MOINES, IA
| 'PITTSBURG,PA

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO /7,/)(?,"(5‘ Rr‘.[](@jﬂﬁ@?ﬁqi{}‘ | ?ﬁg

'WORKS




April 13, is#1l.
HRS.,

Chicago Bridge & Iron Co.,

108th & Throep Bts.,
rhicago, 111,
Gentl emen:~

Your faver eof the 12th regarding disposition
of bids for 100,000 gallen steel watertanks.

This matter has net yet been iottlod as we
are still undecided as to the numher of tanks to be
ordered. Will advise you disposition as soon as
poessible,

Yours truly,

Bridge Engincer.




Caicaco Bringe & IroN WoORKS,
WasHINGTON HEIGHTS SBTATION,

fﬂ.( : April 12, 1931
H. B, Stevens, Bridge Engr.,
Northern Pacifie Ry. Co.,
St. Palil, Minn,

Dear Sir:-

We are writing gf this time to inquire what disposition hes been
made of the proposition oh three 100,000 gallon steel towers and tanks for
different locations along your line. TWe quoted you prices on the construnection

~ oy CO.

of these towers end tankp under date of NMarch 27th. \, Eide of

Thanking you in advance for any informetion you may beiaﬁle to give

o~ N

us, we are,
Very truly yours,

7/B. CHICAGO BRIDGE & IRON WORKS,

2852
i By




W.H.JACKSON.

NOT INCORPORATED:

ENGINEERS ano CONTRACTORS

EW.CRELLIN,

BRIDGES, STRUCTURAL STERL WORIK ,WATER TOWRRS,

GENERAL OFFICES .DES MOINES,IA
‘CONTRACTING OFFICES,PITTSBURG, PA
| DES MOINES,IA.

’ WORKS | PITTSBURG,PA

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO

OfFice NinTH & TuTTLE STREETS

Des Moines, flowa,

AND WATER WORKS PLANTS .

Apr

: r
1] O,

ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT
UPON STRIKES,ACCIDENTS,
OR OTHER OCCURRENCES
BEYOND OUR CONTROL

1911,

= vy |
Bridee Eng »r
Minn.
5 L

Dear
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favorabhle to
=3

de. A A
G T/lmMe4




April 4, 1911.
HRE .

Des Moinea Bridge & Iron Co.,

Des loines, Icwa,

gentlemen:-

Your fevor of the 3rd regarding disposition
of bids for steel tanks.

As I explained to your Mr. Bailey, this
matter may he delayed account ¢of the necessity of
determining how many tanks will be reyuired. The
matter is 8till being held for this reason.

Will advise you as soon as disposition is

Yours truly,

Bridge Bngineer.




W.H.JACKSON

EW.CRELLIN:

Ly ])]qu

MANUFACTURERS ano CONTRACTORS.

BRIDGES, STRUCTURAL STEELWATEIR TOWERS,
| GENERAL OFFICES, DES MOINES, IA A SRR, Ll o 2 L i A vy et
CONTRACTING OFFICES, PITTSBURG.PA A BEUTLDINGS , TAN K AND PEATE WR, ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT
v . ¥ > 3 UPON S S, ® <
‘ LOS ANGELES, SEATTLE ,SAN FRANCISCO OR %T;gsllé‘;céﬁLRcéoEENNc]Ess
(IDESMOINES 1A, OrrFice NINTH & TutTLE STREETS. BEYOND OUR CONTROL.
WORKS ‘ NEVILLE ISLAND, PITTSBURG,PA

WetRN REBLYING PUERSE REEER TO ‘ Des Moines, lowsa, pri)

eer,

1S




8t. Paul, Minn., March 31, 1911.

"ES.

Mg, W, ©, 8mith,

Chief Enginecr vaintenance of Way.
Dear Sir:

I am handing you herewith bids received for the
erection of four atecl watertanks to be locatéd at Tamestown,
Zero, Ellensburg and Tacoma, as follows!

Any ons Any two Any three Any four
Tank Tanks Tanks Tanks
Des Yoines B. % I. Co. $3745 $7440 $11110 $14780

Chicago B. & I. Ca, $39560 $7800 311550 $15200

Kennicott ampany

Janmestown tank #4065
Zero tank $4158
Tacorla tank $4249
Bllensburg tank $4249 $8100 $12150 $16200

The bid of the Des Woines RBridge & Iron Co. is the
lowest by 840C in case it is decidad to hutld four tanks and
is the lowest by 3205.00 in cage only one tan#is desired.

Thase people are mekin- a stronp effort to secure the
busiiess. Trhev havs hid on a8ll tre steel tanke we have erected
heretoforz, hut have usually begn sorawhat hicher thnn_g!ﬁwothera
acoount of their design raguiring more metnl than those of the
pther Companies. Trisg time {rev have preséntad a‘new desién

which they claim will avoid tHd patents of the other nompanies




C. smith Page «2-
#t the same time several advantagzes of its own.

" Ingtead of riveting the wa‘ter leg 0 the temk bottom
they have fitted it with a flanged boiler head aind c¢onnaocted
it to the tank bottom by means of an expansion Joint. This
expansion joint will take care of variation 4in lefigth of
water 18z due to the changes in temperature y therashy avoidivg
the springing of +he bottom, due to temperature ghanges and
also permitting a good adjustment of the water lég wvhen firs?
set up. -

The boitom is spherical inghape instéamd of alliptieal

a8 called for on our designs, and in order tp meet an aqbjsction

I have heretofors raised to this style of bhottom, that is

Ahat & higher tower wust be used to give an egual head to that;
secured by an elliptical bottom, they have made the tank of
sufficient cgpacity ito carry 100,000 gallong above the 300
level. There is over 5,000 gallons of water iaft in the tank
below the 30' level, which will have an averuw-@ hgad of ahouf
88' and is , of course, available for use if we 80 desire,

The total capscity of treir tank is aver 106,000
gallons instead of 100,000 gallon tank called for by tha 3.:15&
of the r~hicage RBridge « Iron Co.

As you are aware, there has been an ¢lfort glgde to
wonopolize the railroad fileld by means of yutenis granted on
the eiliptical hotilom anﬂ.bater legs, and it suema t0 nma 1%
~would be desirable to encourage competition. ™yr this reasen

#nd those enumerated ohove, [ would recommend aceepting the




t .
¥r W o, suith Page =3-

bjd eof the Dea Yoines Bridge & IFon Co.

All three companies have submitted better figures

than eay hereto’ore received, The Mes Molnes Co.'s figures

Déing ovér §300.00 ower per tank than the lowest figures

Shtained on thw sanma gtyle of tanks purchased a year ago,

Yours truly,

Rridge Engineer.







Wareh 29, 1911.

&

Deg ¥oines Bridge & Iron Co.,
Deg Yolnes, Iowa,
gentlemen:~
Your Mr. msiley called at my o0ffice thile
morning leaving sketches and proposgal for four steel
water tanks of 100,000 gallon capacity.
Hr, Paillev stated that tank shown in your
gketeh had the following capacities.
Cylindrical portion 13* 1% in height 69,185 Gallonm.
Segmen*t of sphericzl bottom above 30' level 30,930 @als,
" » 4 8 helow 30! » 5,930 @
After Mr, Railley had left my office I attempted
to check ovar thege figures and found that sketch did
not show sufficient dimcneioné to 2nakle me to do so.
Taking scale dimengiong 1 found the total

be
capacity of tank tobf 102,600 gallons of which 4,320

gallons are below the 30' level, leuaving about 98,300

gallons above the 30' level.

It was my underatanding with Mr. Bailey that

you would providasg 100,000 gallons ahove the 30' level.

A el 8

Will you kindly check this over and dimension your sketch

to show the capacitiesg correctly?




Des Moines Bridge & Iron Zo., Page -2~

I note that you have apparently used a
radius of about 185.4' for the apherical bhottom, and
that this radius is struck from a point about 4' above
the bottom of the cylindrioal portion of the tank. 8Suech

a construction will make the interseftion of the bottom

o il ¢
plates with the c;jﬁﬂhricnl plates at an angle instead

of tangant.
It occurs to me that there will be difficulty
in making a good job out of such construction., Could
you not do better hv using three center curve so as to
bring the bot%om tangent to the sides at the contact peing,
Wish you would condFider this in gending in reviesed sketigh,
Account of your water leg not being rivetted %o
the bottom of the tenk, I assume you wil! stay the top
of same to the tower legs bv a set of spider rods same
sa"uzad in the pliﬁe of the horizontel struts.
I am sorry that fr, Railey got away before I
had an opportunity to discuss these points with hinm,
but will hold the mattar open for a few days in order
to hear from you,

Yours truly,

Bridge Hngineer.




March 28, 1811.
HES.

Chicago Bridge & Iron lo.,
105th & Throop Sts.,
chicago, Ill.

"Gentlement -

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your lettasr
b

of the 27th together with bids for ccnstructioqﬁ
four astecl watertanks. £t
fs the time 1:mit set for receipt of these
bids was April 1lst, all bids have not yut come in.
I shall be pleased to advige you the regults of canvas

of same at the earliest possible date.

Yours truly,

Bridge Engineer,




Karczh 27, 1911.

HES.

The Kennicott “ompany,

Chgﬁo vetehts, 111,

Gentlement -

I beg to acknowledye ragelpt af your letter

of the 25th together with proposal feor tha erection of

four atesl water tanks.

Yours tniyv,

BEidge Encinear.




CHICAGO BRIDGE & IRON WOREKS,

WasminGTOoN HEIGHTS STATION,

CHICAGO, ILL.

Mareh 22, 1911

H. E. Stevens, Bridge Engr.,
Northern Pacific R. R. Co,,
8t. Paul, Ninn.
Dear Sir:-

We are in receipt of your invitation of Mareh 18th to guote on
gtandard water tanks for your line. We thank you for the same will ‘have
our proposal in on or before April 1st, 1911.

Very truly yours,
BE.L/B. CHICAGQO, BRIDGE & IRON WORKS.
By




March 18, 1911.
HES.

Des NMoines Bridge & Ifon Co.,
Des Moines, Iowa.

gentlemen:=

Your favor of the 17th regarding design for

100,000 gallon stesl watertank.

In fumighing us a tank of this style the
Kennicott Company guaranteed to protect us againgt
any axnmmnguonu of patents which might be
made by nr‘ny‘ o%hor company.

I do not know as the matter caused them any
particular trouble, but believe that they oclaim their
style of gconstruction doses not infringe on that of
any other company. At any rate nc olaims were ever
made against the Railway Company s0 fas as I am advised,

Yours truly,

Bridge Bngineer,




March 18, 1911.
HES.

The Kennicott Company,

rhicago weights, Ill.
gentlemen:s

Supplementing my letter of March 15th, asking
bids for fours tesl watertanks,

The Operating Department request that thesse

be furnished with ind&caton showing heights of \ntcr:
¥ill you please include indicator in price dia for

construction of tank.

Yours truly,

Bridge Engineer,




Mareh 18, 1911.
HBS.

nes Moines, Bridge & Ifon Co .y
Des Noines, Iowa.
Oentiemente
' gupplementing my letter of Yareh 165th, asking
bids for foursteel watertanks,

The Operating Department r equest that these

be fumished with indlcators showing heights of water

Will you please include indicator in price bid for

construction of tank.

Yours truly,

Rridge ingineer,




March 18, 1911.
HES.

The Chioago Bridge & Iroen Co,,
105¢th & Throop Bte.,
Chieago, Ill.

Gentlemen:-
Supplementing my letter of March 108th, asking

bids for four s teel water tanks,

The OPsrating nNepartment request that these
be Turnighed with indicators showing heights of water,
Will you please include indicator in price bid for

construction of tank,
Yours truly,

Bridge ¥gineer,




W.H.JACKSON EW.CRELLIN,

A I)J« Momwws b ‘

ENGINEERS ano CONTRACTORS
BRIDGES, STRUCTURAL STEEL WORIK WATER TOWIKRS,
AND WATER WORKS PLANTS . ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT
UPON STRIKES,ACCIDENTS,

GENERAL OFFICES.DES MOINES,IA
‘CONTRACTING OFFICES,PITTSBURG,PA OR OTHER OCCURRENCES
OrFice NINTH & TuTTLE STREETS. BEYOND OUR CONTROL

| DES MOINES,IA

' WORKS l PITTSBURG,PA

GAS Des Moines, lowa, Marech 17, 1911.

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO T L

H. E. Stevens, 3Bridge Eng'r, Northern P:reifie Ry Co.,

St. Paul, Minn.
Desr Sir:-

We have your letter o: 15th inst. ask’ng for
proposal on some stee nter towers Yon stated in your let-
Eeruthatry?uhware enflos_ g :7 , int ﬁgr 1Q0,000 gal . water
u&?* on 60" tower and one print of modification of same for
30' tower, including ore set of specifications. <hese papers
were not Included in your letter and if you have not already
sent them under separate cover, kindly forward us copies by
return mail. 2 ;. -

We would be pleased to have you =dvise if you have
tigated the patent claims of the Chieago Bridge &
overing theyRailroad Style of water tower and if
you find the patent goad ? Ve recall that the Xenni-

cott Water Softening Co. of Chicago built some of these towers
for your compeny a few years ago and we have not heard that
they had any serious trouble with the Chicago Bridge & Iron Co.
“e have understood that it is the usual practice of railroad
companies to have all propositions on whieh patents are
claimed cerefully investigated by their attorney hefore award-
ing contracts end on account of the Kennicott Co. bunildin
some of the towers for your road it indicated to us that
did not consider the claims of the Cn 1Cago people as heing

good. If you are in position to give us any information on

this matter, we would greatly appreoiate the favor., Inasmuch

as you are srxing for hids on the Chicago Bridge & Iron Co.'s
design, we would prefer to hid on that structure without change
unless we would be getting into %rouble on account of ln?ﬁﬂnoo—
ment. One plan of fower we are using so as to avoid infringe-
f?nt on Chicago is to provide an 18" expansion joinf be+ﬁeeg 0
the large ste~rl riser pipe and the tank bottom. Lis large L
expansion joint is made hln enongh to permit access o8 ol -
?or peinting purposes and is also essy to protect from "vﬂﬁﬁgrg
As far as servicability is concerned, this ar is

Wlly equal to the other plan in every way fnd we Pﬁ'%ldertu\ﬂt
the use of % 1 ' -

es
c
o

o
U
you

‘,.’_‘4
he hemisnherical hottom steel tank is nrpgnréﬁ.e

to *“c elliptical shape as it will no doubt be kept muchH -

qleane” from sddiment. The ellintical bottom is very Plb

in the central portion and no doubt & large amount of sediment

will.col%ect on the hottom st outside of %the riser pipe con-

necion instead of all of the sediment going into the "mud




18 1t is called.

We g sition to make very
these towers d w we will be sble to
proposition whieh wil: ) ( the busire ss.

{
¥ 5

Trusting we may hear from you furths
rem&ain,




Marer 15, 1911.

HES.

Chicago Bridge & Iron Works,
105th & Throop Sts.,
thicago, Ill.
npentl emen:-

I am handing you herewith one print of plan
rﬁr 100,000 gallon watertank on 50' tower, one print
of modification of spame for 30' tower, one set of
specifications for fabrication and erection and one
coby of blank form of proposal.

Wea re considering the erection of 100,000
gallon tanks on 30% towers at the following points:
Jemestown, N.D., Zero,Montana, Ellensburg, Washington,

and Tacoma, Washington, and I should b

receive a figure from you for furnishing these tanks

individually and collectively.

We are not certain that we will require
all four of them this year and therefore regerve the
right to place such part of the 6rdsr a8 may be
decided upon 1a$er,i§}ioo bid to.inoludo the overflow
pipe, necessary flange connections for inlet and outlet,
washout and overflow pipes, 6°* i beam anchorage and

anchor bolts, eté. That is to say your figure must




Chicago Bridge & Iron Works Page «2-

include the furnishing and erection of the tank com-

Plete except the fbundatibnl.

The Railway Company will put in the fougjdations
complete, imbédding the anchor bolts in same, these
bolts to be furnished By you in advance of the ghipment
of the rest of the tank.

The modification in our plang to suit your
typical construction as built for us at Northtown Jet.
will be satisfactory.

In case you care to bid , please have your
figure in this office not later than April 1st.

Yours truly,

Bridge mgineer,




Yareh 15, 1911.

HEB.

Des Moines Bridge & -Iron Co.,
Des Moines, Iowa.
néentlemen:-~
I am hand ing you herewith one print of plan

for 100,000 gallon watertank on 50' tower, one print

of modification of ‘same for :s# tower, one set of

specifications for fabrication and sreection and one
copy of blank form of proposal.

We are considering the erection of 100,000
gallon tanks on 30' towars at the following pointa:
Jamestown, N.D., Zero, Montana, REllengburg, Washington,
and Tacoma, Washington, and I should be pleased to
receive a figure from you for furnishing these tanks
lindividually and c¢ollectively.

We are not certain that we will require
all four of them this year and therefore reserve the
right to place such part of the order as m:{y be decided
upon later. Price bid to include the overflow pipe,
necessary flange connections for inlet and outlet washout
and overflow pipes, 6" I beam anchorage and anchor
bolts, ete. That is to say, your figure must include
the furnishing and ersction of the tank complete

except the foundations.




DesMoines Bridge & Iron Cp, Page -2-

The Railway Company will put in the foundatlons
complete, imbedding the anchor bblta in pame, these
bolts to be furnished by you in advance of the shipment
of the rest of the tank.

The modification of our plans to avoid
certain patented features as proposed by you on previous
bids will be considered,

In ¢ase you care to bid, please have your figure
in thig office not later than April lst,

Yours truly

Bridge Enginecer,




March 15, 1911,
uES.

The xennicott Company,
micago Heights, Ill.
Gentlemen:-

I am handing you herewith one print of plan
for 100,000 gallon watertank on 50' tower, one print
of modification of game for 308 tower, oneset of
gspecifications for fabrication and erection and one
copy of blank form of proposal.

We are considering the erection of 100,000
gallon tanks on 30' towers at the following points:
Jamegtown, N.D., Zero, ¥Montana, Ellengburg, Washington,
and Tacoma, Waghington, and I sho:ld be pleased to
receive a figure from you for furnishing these tanks
individually and collectively.

We are not certain that we will require all

four of them this year and therefore reserve the

right to place such part of the order as m;& be

decided upon later, price bid to include the overflow
ﬁipe, necesgsary flange connections for inlet and outlet,
washout and overflow pipes, 6" I beam anchorage and anchor
bolts, etc., That is to say your figure must include the
furnishing and erection of the tank complete except

the foundations.




The Xennicott Company Page -2»

The Railway Company will put in the foundations
complete, imbedding the anchor bolts in same, these bolts
to be furnighed by you in advance of the shipment
of the rest of the tank.

The modification of our plans to avoiad
certain patented features as done by you in the construction
of former tanks will be satisfactory provided we are not

called upon to pay for any additional piping such

modifications may require.

:#le you care to bid, please have your

figure in fhia office not later than April lst.

Yours truly,

Bridge Engineer.




Form 200 TW

. Worvthern Pacitic Badhwoay Company

3

At Livingston, March 14, 191l.

Stevens,

Bridge ¥ngineer.

It has been suggested that in connection with

the steel water tanks that an indicator be provided by

the contrasctor.

This, I think, can be very easily added to 1

= W

3 4
L

without much, if any, additional cost.

tanks which we have had erected so far provides for

a device and one is necessary.

Mr. Perkins will explain this more at length when

he returns. The

figures which are being secured on the

four tanks should include this itenm.

Yours truly,




WOrm

sarea must be written in ink on these blanks, which must not be used for other purposes, and those for
--un tm.uu ot trainmen) enclosed in sealed envelopea. The exact time sent, hmt- received, personal sigmal of
ffice and'na receiving Station must be entered in proper & Spaces in every instance
vhich in their errm. nt would ha served the Company’s interest as well if sent by train mail, or which appear unnecessarily
d to attach a copy to Form 238, and forward same to Superintendent of Tele, wrmh ?

TIME FILED NUMBER | SENT JO ,{T\EE’"SENT SENDER |[RECEIVER
e \

S
r u




Form 1386

‘E E M All Railway Messages must be written in ink on these blanks, which must not be used forathéf ppirposes, 2

L GRA . parties on trains (except trainmen) enclosed in sealed envelopes. The exact time sent sAme re pt . persor

sending and receiving operators, call of sending office and name of receiving station must be entered in proper spaces in every ins @ g f \/

After transmitting telegrams which in their judgment would have served the Company's interest as wel sent by train mu.{#m{ whiche - un
g, operatgrs are required to attach a copy to Form 2388, and forward same to Superintendent of Telegraph. o -

NUMBER Reco Frow | SENDER |RECEIVER| TIME REC'D | DATE REC'D TIME FILED NUMBER

M. M.

FROMy ¢ Paul Minn warch 13 1911 70 W C smith
DATED : AT Ccar 11 On Line=West

Solidify 9th Do you want Thirty or Tiftv Foot towers for

propesed watef tanks




Form 290 TW

Torthern Pacific Roidsvay Company

Saint Paul, March 9, 19dl1.

H, #

Il ,

otevens,

Bridge Engineer.
Dear Sir:

I will be glad if you will secure bids for the
furnishing of labor and material complate for four 100000

gallon steel water tanks, with the proviso that one or more

of the tanks may be required.

The probable locations are Jamestown, Zero, Fllens-

burg and Tacoma,
will be glad if you will get the figures and have

them at hand by the time I return from the west.

Yours truly,
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